



\$~2&3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CEAC 21/2019

THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL TAX, GST
DELHI EAST Petitioner

Through: Mr. Harpreet Singh, SC with Ms.
Suhani Mathur & Mr. Jatin Kumar
Gaur, Advs.

versus

VICKY CHAURASIA Respondent

Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

+ CEAC 22/2019

THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL TAX, GST
DELHI EAST Petitioner

Through: Mr. Harpreet Singh, SC with Ms.
Suhani Mathur & Mr. Jatin Kumar
Gaur, Advs.

versus

SUGANDHI SNUFF KINGS PVT. LTD. Respondent

Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GADELA

ORDER

% **17.04.2023**

1. A request for adjournment is made by Ms. Suhani Mathur, learned counsel who appears for the petitioner. She states that she has been recently engaged and requires time to prepare the matter.

2. At her request, list on 21.08.2023.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

TUSHAR RAO GADELA, J

APRIL 17, 2023/ Ch