



\$~21 & 22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CEAC 21/2019

THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL TAX,
GST DELHI EAST

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Harpreet Singh, Sr.
Standing Counsel with Mr.
Jatin Kumar Gaur, Mr. Vinod
Kumar Sharma, Mr. Y.K.
Parashar, Mr. Lalit Kumar
Chaudhary, Ms. Misha Gupta
and Ms. Shubhi Saxena, Adv.

versus

VICKY CHAURASIA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anmol Chawla, Adv.

22

+ CEAC 22/2019

THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL TAX,
GST DELHI EAST

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Harpreet Singh, Sr.
Standing Counsel with Mr.
Jatin Kumar Gaur, Mr. Vinod
Kumar Sharma, Mr. Y.K.
Parashar, Mr. Lalit Kumar
Chaudhary, Ms. Misha Gupta
and Ms. Shubhi Saxena, Adv.

versus

SUGANDHI SNUFF KINGS PVT. LTD.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anmol Chawla, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

18.07.2024

%

1. Learned counsel for the appellants prays for accommodation.



2. Acceding to that request, these matters shall stand adjourned to be called again on 18.09.2024.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J.

JULY 18, 2024/ns