



\$~2 & 3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

(2)

+ CEAC 21/2019
THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL
TAX, GST DELHI EASTPetitioner
versus
VICKY CHAURASIARespondent

(3)

+ CEAC 22/2019
THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL
TAX, GST DELHI EASTPetitioner
versus
SUGANDHI SNUFF KINGS PVT. LTD.Respondent

Present: Mr Abhishek Maratha, SSC, Mr Apoorv Agarwal,
Mr Parth Samwal, JSCs, Ms Nupur Sharma, Mr
Gaurav Singh, Ms Muskaan Goel, Mr Himanshu
Gaur and Mr Kamakshraj Singh and Mr Yamit
Jetley, Advocates for the Revenue.
Mr Ashwani Sharma and Ms Bhavya Bhatia,
Advocates for the respondent.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

27.11.2024

1. A request for an adjournment has been circulated on behalf of the learned counsel for the respondent with the concurrence of the learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. At their request, list on 11.03.2025.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

NOVEMBER 27, 2024

M

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)