



\$~2 & 3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CEAC 21/2019**

THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL TAX, GST
DELHI EASTPetitioner

Through: Mr. Harpreet Singh, SSC with Mr. Jai Ahuja, Mr. Sanidhya Sharma, Mr. Akshay Saxena and Ms. Shivali Saxena, Advs.

versus

VICKY CHAURASIARespondent

Through: Mr. Vivek Kohli, Sr. Adv., Mr. Nalin Talwar & Mr. Ashwani Sharma, Advs.

3 AND
+ **CEAC 22/2019**

THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL TAX, GST
DELHI EASTPetitioner

Through: Mr. Harpreet Singh, SSC with Mr. Jai Ahuja, Mr. Sanidhya Sharma, Mr. Akshay Saxena and Ms. Shivali Saxena, Advs.

versus

SUGANDHI SNUFF KINGS PVT. LTD.Respondent

Through: Mr. Vivek Kohli, Sr. Adv., Mr. Nalin Talwar & Mr. Ashwani Sharma, Advs.

CORAM:
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH
JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER
% **02.12.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.



2. The questions of law have already been framed in this matter.
3. Regular Bench is not available today.
4. Accordingly, list on 23rd March, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

RENU BHATNAGAR, J.

DECEMBER 2, 2025/pd/sm