



\$~12 & 13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CEAC 21/2019

THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL TAX,
GST DELHI EAST

.....Petitioner

Through:
versus

VICKY CHAURASIA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vivek Kohli, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Nalin Talwar and Mr. Ashwani
Sharma, Advs.

+ CEAC 22/2019

THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL TAX,
GST DELHI EAST

.....Petitioner

Through:
versus

SUGANDHI SNUFF KINGS PVT. LTD.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vivek Kohli, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Nalin Talwar and Mr. Ashwani
Sharma, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

20.05.2026

%

List on 7th September, 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

MAY 20, 2026/ar